3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SWN T ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER TI | ECR-20-000962 200AN2020 | M7 | YY
NUMBER REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TR 20070690 T T ar
V ECR-21-005185 08MAY2021 | M7 YY
2151539-1 v FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL VI | ECR-21-006079 o021 | LJ | YY
2151539-7 v FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151539-1 v TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151539-2 v TO0LTING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151539-7 L CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA N 1-1752356-8 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 1261
CRIMP STZE TYPE - | - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
WIRE | 1.78 mm [ . 070] F - | | | 2119082-7 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
INSUL | 1.73 mm [.068] SP - | | | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS T N - | | | | 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
408-35047 - | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
- | - 2119580- 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- | - 2844940 -1 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION I REF I REF IREF RET 9949707 COUNTER. MAGNETIC o4
TERMINAL NAME: GET O.64mm PIN AND SOCKET CONTACTS - | | | | 1-22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELJ— INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 8 - 1 1 1 1 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
440 om (173 IN] @D1.40-2.06 mm [.055- 081 [N] - | ! ! 26449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
114-13060 , , - W W 1 1 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
XEEMQQ%[QN - | | | 2-690438-2 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
SPECIFICATION - - - -2l 2 2] 2 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
TERMINALS APPLIED AL - | | | 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
- | | | 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | | | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
1393366 -1 1393365~ 1 1438299-3 1438299-4 T | | | 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
1393366-7 1393365-7 1438299-6 1-1438299-1 - | | 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6 7
2-1393366-2 -2l 2 2] 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-2l 2 2] 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6
P [ - | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
M;% FE] Eﬂiw%gﬂ@w [ %EgggEHEéGggTHNG - | | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59

TR 0 0 L oaar - 00ie] . - | | | 1338685- 1 PAWL, FEED 56

5 T0s 0 04 T oi3rl- 0016 T -4 4| 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54

0 50mm? T 07170 04 T 0404/~ 0016 - -2l 222 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53

50 MG T 02+7-0 04 [ 0404/ 00161 . - | | | 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50

- R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- | - 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
[ 1] - HIEE 2119653-1 [FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
- | | | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
- | | | 18035151 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | | 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND A\ ER | | | [ (050670 | SUPPORT, TEAWINAL Sk

STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ -2l 2 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33

Zﬁl -2 | 2| 2| 2 | 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30

APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - | | 1 1 P844938-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29

Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S S O A cee8l-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 2/
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | | | 356835- 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | 1 1 217233-1 DRAG STOCK 5
/5\ REAR STRIP GUIDE MUST BE ADJUSTED WHEN SWITCHING TERMINALS. S L N I R S B 13209¢8-6 |STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl - | | | 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
USE ITTEM 34, WHEN CRIMPING MALE TERMINALS. - 1 1 1 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2

zﬁl USE ITEM 261, WHEN CRIMPING FEMALE TERMINALS. - ‘ N I 1-18026-2 |WASHER, FLAT, RLG M4 20
- | | | 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19

A TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. N - | | | | 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 3
9. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S AL I R 37¢2280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2

DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (I —

\| - | | | | | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10

N | | | 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9

N 2 | 2 | | 13332311 ANVIL, COMBINATION, SPECIAL 8

: N : : 7

*WARN ING i I O I - i 0

ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING S L L L B cl19707-6 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR O

FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T T T T S e 3088 T ICR R TRSULATTON - SPECTAL .

THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T T T T 2558881 SPACER CRINPER .

REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N T2 ] 5-562108-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE, F 1
“77|-72|-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o

ZIDECZIT? — ot
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—CF: !(\‘);Ez EODECEOWE :):) /Z/—/E/ qurmburg’ PAy}HOS?\%GOS
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 20DEC2012 |NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION A Do 5188 T2
| hlc il Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @GA% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e ot — T A 1| 00778 [@o2151539 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REV\H

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELLASED FTOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

—= =—5.5£0.5

QQ\
AN /////‘I'}REF

/6\

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FOR MALE TERMINAL

—lla— 1, 14+0.5

T\ qakfp

. S

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FOR FEMALE TERMINAL

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

¢ ﬁﬂg;;;hl ‘BMEF

44.61£0.05

i

|

DETAIL A
@\_H‘ |

RAM SET-UP

R [TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES
1 H ]
Gy [0 ' (e

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

SR EHE B cODELe0Te — TE Comnectivit
C. MOYER y
Cﬁ CLBIN 20DEC2012 C%%%%D [Z/ZZggj Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONSS OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD 20DEC2012 |naME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION : i e S T
e o 7 Applicator
—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L 0mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 4@}£::]€$§ + L TCATIon SEC -
— . . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
HECHANTCAL ECHANCal (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) LGl 5 T A 1| 00119 [@2151539
AIR FEED : : , = ,
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET D OF4 REV\H

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELLASED FTOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TSI STEET
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151539-1 V FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151539-2 V FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
1-2151539-1 L CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE [1.78 mm [.070] F N - |1 [-1752356-8 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 26 1
TNSUL 11773 mm . 068 S -] 2119082-7 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
APPLICAZ%E%ESZ;UCTIONS L] 3\ - | 1] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-] 7-18023-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
-] 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- |REF[REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
TERMINAL NAME: GET 0.64mm PIN AND SOCKET CONTACTS | U] 1| 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 =
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =L | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 4 14 c168085-9 SCR, SR HD CAP, RoHS, W4 X O
440 mm [.173 IN] — @1.40-2.06 mm [.055-.081 IN] B cl19695-c FED CAM, POST FEED Lac
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ -] [-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
XE@MM%IQN 114-13060 ] ] T 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
SPECTFICATION ] ] ] -] [-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
-] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\/6\/7\/8 - | | 2844908-1 SCREW, LOCKING 99
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL i c844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
1393366 - 1393365 14382993 14382994 ~ | P v ] 2°690438-¢ |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
1393366-2 1393365-2 1438299-6 - 1438299~ ~p 2|2 ] 16808371 [5CR, SKT HD CAP, Rofs, M3 X 8.0 I
513933667 -] 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
-] 455888-8  |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
mEE y TR TeRTws RETCHT -] 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
@ |ll!|j -] 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
S1/ZE r§3 mm [ INCH | REFERENCE SETTING T 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
18 AWG I.12+/-0.04 [.044+/-.0016] .0 -l 2|2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
0. Tomme |.10+/-0.04 [ .043+/- 0016] [ -2 ] 2-18032-5 [SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
0. 0mm2 1.02+/-0.04 [.040+/-.0016] 8.1 B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
c0 AWG 1.02+/-0.04 [.040+/-.0016] 8. T 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
- 2] 2] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
-] 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
- ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
L] -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS NI 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
A -2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 2| 2| 2-2844962-4 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. B 2844938-5 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - 2] cc281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 21
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE . e L DO ELLASE -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE i 11233 ] URAG, STOCK 2o
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - W W 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
/5\ REAR STRIP GUIDE MUST BE ADJUSTED WHEN SWITCHING TERMINALS L 20057174 |oLR, SF1 AV oRLOR 0.0 DIA X 0.0 =
- -] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
/6\ USE 1TEM 34, WHEN CRIMPING MALE TERMINALS. S I - 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
AN -] 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
USE ITEM 261, WHEN CRIMPING FEMALE TERMINALS. NEEEEE 51198061 | INSERT. SHEAR 3
/8\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. i L 3°2¢280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION [y
-] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR K
9. ggéﬁagN%EE%éi%%goggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER NEEEEE 5119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 0
N -] 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
SWARNTING N ] 1333231-1  |ANVIL, COMBINATION, SPECIAL 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING — - - g
ENTRY LEVEL APPLICATOR ITEM SUBSTITUTION LIST FOR LARGEST WIkRt ST/t CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -] 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
SART e e -, o bEechinTion SUBSTITUTE THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N I 3-238011-5 |BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER /
NUMBER PART NUMBER RererR TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. UNL 1 [ 1] 2-1633989-1 [CRIMPER, INSULATION, SPECIAL 3
8-2151539-1] 2151539-1 1 WIRE CRIMPER 5-1803529-2 -] 455888 - 1 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
8-2151539-2| 2151539-7 3 INSULATION CRIMPER | 2-1803623-1 N 5-562108-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE, F '
9-2151539-1]2-2151539-1 46 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY 1803940-9 371920 211 PART NO SESCRIPTION mgM
972101939°2 1 ¢c-¢clol939-¢ L4l BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY | 1-1803940-0 R A M S A M U R 0l DT Z0DEC2072 — oo
LUBRICATOR DELETE Cé: !f;iz 20DEC2012 (%%%%%D [Z/;ﬁégf Harmsburg,PAy1H05—3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 20DEC2012 |NaME ‘
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <j \/ E:{% ES :{ <> %J mm L L_LIAIN Ocean Side Feed
el 1 Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @E§ EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e ot — T A 1| 00779 [©=215153¢ )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 3 OF4 REV\H

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

MECHANTCAL
o o\

—= =5.50+£0.5

S|y o

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FOR MALE TERMINAL

—{l=— 1, 14+0.5
('a’REF
—\ 1&DREF

/N

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FOR FEMALE TERMINAL

@l:’REF
35.58£0.05
i

RAM SET-UP

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

£\

]
] H ]
@ [ ,

[2]%) ~
~
...QD n;
')
20DEC2012

E
[

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

\u g
ZaTIoN" DWCN_ MOYER (_)/Z/—E TE Connectivity
20DEC201°2 (G Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

PPPPPPPPPPP

THIS DRAW\% IS A CONTROLLED DOCUVENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS C
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZAT
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
CHK
T. ELBIN
DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS :
F:) /A\ <:: { % } <::: \\// E {:i EES J <::> F\J OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 20DEC2012 [NAME
A I_ELBIN Ocean Side fFeed

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 . o pLe Applicator

MECHANTICAL

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

+

£
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @E}éﬁté % ST RETRE
AT T I N CE A 1100779 |C=2151539

EEEEEEEEEE

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 17 4 OF4 Mvvw

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
2151539-1



https://www.mouser.com/te-amp-connectors
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=2151539-1

	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_31
	new_view_35


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_34
	new_view_36



